kb1000.qxd (9/16/24) (CDR: 20597)
HOW TO ORDER
FANS: Specify model number, adding suffix B or S. Example: KB1000S. For 230 VAC operation, add a 2 after the K. Example: K2B1000S.
ACCESSORIES: Specify model number.
Kooltronic, Inc., 30 Pennington-Hopewell Road, P.O. Box 240, Pennington, NJ 08534-0240
Tel: (609) 466-3400       Fax: (609) 466-1114       kooltronic.com        sales@kooltronic.com
KB1000B & KB1000S
THIN FANS
Dimensions, inches [mm], are for reference only and subject to change.
PERFORMANCE GRAPH
Airflow vs. static pressure curves are shown for 60
Hz (solid line) and 50 Hz (broken line) inputs. Static
pressure is in inches of water.
200 400 6000 80040
.40
.20
.04
KB1000B & KB1000S
AIRFLOW C.F.M.
ST
AT
IC
 P
R
ES
SU
R
E
Ai fl t ti h f 60 H
STANDARD FEATURES
ACCESSORIES
AND OPTIONS
Automatic Speed Control
Filters
Filter Holders
IGrille
Guard
Mounting Sleeve
Special external paint finishes
Special line cord or connectors
Extremely compact
Capacity: 750 CFM
Versatile mounting configurations
Each model can pressurize or exhaust
Rugged construction with baked powder finish
UL/CSA ball bearing motors
12-inch [300mm] (minimum) power and ground leads
Complete line of accessories
11.38
[263.1]
(Cutout)
0.63
[16.0]
B SERIES S SERIES
(5) .187 [4.7]
DIA. HOLES
(Equally Spaced)
72º REF.
2.50
[63.5]
4.75
[120.7]
(REF.)
2.25
[57.2]
12.50
[317.5]
AIRFLOW
72º REF.
(5) .187 [4.7]
DIA. HOLES
(Equally Spaced)